August 1996
ML65245**/ML65L245*
High Speed Octal Buffer Transceivers
BLOCK DIAGRAM
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML65245 and ML65L245 are non-inverting octal
transceivers. The high operating frequency (50MHz
driving a 50pF load) and low propagation delay (ML65245

ML65245**/ML65L245*
10 REV. 1.0 10/25/2000
Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Temperature Range Package
ML65245CK (EOL) 1.7ns 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin QSOP (K20)
ML65245CS (EOL) 1.7ns 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin SOIC (S20)
ML65L245CK (Obsolete) 2.0 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin QSOP (K20)
ML65L245CS (Obsolete) 2.0 0°C to 70°C 20-Pin SOIC (S20)
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
FAIRCHILD’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT DEVICES
OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR
CORPORATION.  As used herein: